INFORMATION DIRECTORY

In accordance with Section 4 of the Act, the FOIA Officer will cause the School District to display at each of its offices prominently, make available for inspection, copying, and mailing to any person requesting the following information, which shall also be posted on the School District's website, if it has one maintained by the School District's full-time staff:

Wabash Community School District #348 is a PreK through 12th grade school district located in Mt. Carmel, Illinois, and serves all eligible persons in the Wabash County district.

The District operates the following schools:

- Mt. Carmel Elementary School, for PreK-2nd grades, located at 1300 North Walnut Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863
- Mt. Carmel Grade School, for 3rd-6th grades, located at 1520 Poplar Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863
- Mt. Carmel Junior/Senior High School, for 7-12th grades, located at 201 N. Pear Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863
- And maintains its District Office at 218 W. 13th Street, Mt. Carmel, IL 62863

The District is governed by a seven-member Board of Education. Current members of the Board of Education are:

Tim Schuler, President Kyle Peach, Vice President Theresa Hocking, Secretary Janice Alka Susan Wood Jamie McCorckle Gregg Wilcox

The approximate amount of the District's operating budget is \$24 million dollars.

The District currently employs approximately 250 full and part-time employees.